
FALL 2016 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
August 15  Monday   University Faculty Conference 

August 16  Tuesday   New Student Orientation (9 a.m.-5 p.m.) 

August 17  Wednesday  Returning Student Registration (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) 

August 18  Thursday  Returning Student Registration (8 am.-5 pm.) 

August 19  Friday   Returning Student Registration (8 a.m.-5 p.m.) 

      Registration Ends 

August 22  Monday   Classes Begin 
 
August 22-24  Monday-Wednesday Regular Registration Period Extension* 
       
August 25-September 2                                                    Late Registration and Add/Drop Begins 
 
September 2   Friday   Final Day to Add Courses for Credit/Change Sections 
      Late Registration Ends (5 p.m.) 
 

September 5  Monday   Labor Day (University Closed/No Classes) 

 

September  9  Friday   Final Day to Pay Fees (5 p.m.) 
      Final Day to Apply for Spring Graduation 
 

October 13-14  Thursday-Friday  Mid-Semester Break 

 

October 15-21   Saturday-Friday  Mid-Semester Examination Period 

 

October 24  Monday   Mid-Semester Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 

 

November 4  Friday   Final Day to Drop Classes or Withdraw from the University 

 

November 1-23     Pre-Advisement for Spring 2017 

 

November 24  Thursday  Thanksgiving Holiday Begins (8 a.m.) 

 

November 28  Monday   Thanksgiving Holiday Ends/Classes Resume (8 a.m.) 

 

December 3  Saturday  Last Day of Classes 

 

December 5-10                 Monday-Saturday  Final Examination Period 

    

December 13  Tuesday   Final Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 

      Fall Semester Ends 

 

*Regular and late registration extended due to a state weather emergency.  
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